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ALACHUA COUNTY, Florida

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CITY OF GAINESVILLE,
Petitioner,
VS, CASE NO.: CEB 2010-142
APD NO.: 10-02690
BONNIE LASLO,
Respondent. ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND COSTS

/

THIS CAUSE, having come for Public Hearing before the Code Enforcement Board on
December 9, 2010, after due notice to Respondent, BONNIE LASLO, the Board issues its Order
Imposing Fine and Costs as follows:

It is ORDERED that:

1. Respondent, BONNIE LASLO, is found guilty of violating Sections 13-76(a)(1),
13-76(b)(1), 13-76(d), 13-76(g); 13-76(h), 13-76(), 13-92(a),13-92(c),13-95, 13-127(1), 13-127(7),
13-127(11), 13-141(d), 13-171(a), 13-171(g), 13-181 of the Gainesville Code of Ordinances
existing at 818 NW 3rd Avenue, Gainesville, Florida, also known as Tax Parcel 13748-000-000.

2. Respondent shall have 10 days from the date of the issuance of this Order to correct
said violation and to come into-compliance with the Code of Ordinances.

3. Should Respondent fail to comply with the Order by said date, then in that event,
Respondent shall pay a fine of $250.00 per day for each and every day said violation continues to
exist at the above address past the time set by the Board.

4. Costs for prosecuting this case shall be assessed in the amount of $172.53 payable
by the Respondent to the Petitioner.

If not complied with, this Order shall constitute a lien against Tax Parcel 13748-000-000, also
known as 818 NW 3rd Avenue, and any and all real or personal property owned by BONNIE
LASLQ, pursuant to Sec. 162.09, F.S., and may be recorded in Public Records of Alachua
County.

DONE AND ORDERED this 20 day of December, 2010, at Gainesville, Florida.

ATTEST: GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
k_/kL_/H%‘—-"— By: M""a ’&@“Aﬂ
Clerk, Code Enforcement Board William A. Gager, Jr’, Chalr

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the above Order has been sent to Respondent,
Bonnie Laslo, 201 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 419, Gainesville, Florida 32601 by U.S. Mail, this DA

day of December, 2010. &’t—“—“ R’ g
‘.___._._H___——-‘
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
200 £, UNIVERSITY AVE. Clerk of the Board g, CERIEERoOn
SUITE 426
GAINESVILLE, FL 32601 ﬂbfi reement Board
DATE: bc%e
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J. K IRBY Clerk Of Circuit Courl

ALACHUA COUNTY, Florida

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CITY OF GAINESVILLE,
Petitioner, CASE NO.: CEB 2010-143

Vs, APD NO.: 10-02743

BONNIE LASLO, ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND COSTS
Respondent.

/

THIS CAUSE, having come for Public Hearing before the Code Enforcement Board on
December 9, 2010, after due notice to Respondent, BONNIE LASLO, the Board issues its Order
Imposing Fine and Costs as follows:

It is ORDERED that:

l. Respondent, BONNIE LASLO, is found guilty of violating Sections 13-2(b); 13-
76(b)(1), 13-76(c), 13-92(a), 13-95, 13-96(d); 13-113(a), 13-127(11), 13-171(a), of the Gainesville
Code of Ordinances existing at 810 NW 3rd Avenue, Gainesville, Florida, also known as Tax
Parcel 13748-001-000.

2. Respondent shall have 10 days from the date of the issuance of this Order to correct
said violation and to come into compliance with the Code of Ordinances.

3. Should Respondent fail to comply with the Order by said date, then in that event,
Respondent shall pay a fine of $250.00 per day for each and every day said violation continues to
exist at the above address past the time set by the Board.

4, Costs for prosecuting this case shall be assessed in the amount of $172.53 payable
by the Respondent to the Petitioner.

If not complied with, this Order shall constitute a lien against Tax Parcel 13748-001-000, also
known as 810 NW 3rd Avenue, and any and all real or personal property owned by BONNIE
LASLO, pursuant to Sec. 162.09, F.S., and may be recorded in Public Records of Alachua
County.

DONE AND ORDERED this Z& day of December, 2010, at Gainesville, Florida.

ATTEST: GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
&t s Ht"{"—-——-i By: ﬂ%@m
Clerk, Code Enforcement Board William A. Gager, Jt. LChair
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the above Order has been sent to Respondent,
Bonnie Laslo, 201 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 419, Gainesville, Florida 32601 by U.S. Mail, this 0

day of December, 2010, N T S

DF#ICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY Clerk, Code Enforc

"ENFORCEMENT ROARD

FED
200 E. UNIVERSITY AVE. W

SUITE 425 C!erk 0 l‘?eﬁg_ /Ktjcemenl Board

GAINESVILLE, FL 32601 DATE:

12-01144467
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GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
CITY OF GAINESVILLE,
Petitioner,

Vs, CASE NO.: CEB 2010-151
APD NO.: 10-02762
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/

ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND COSTS AT A A

THIS CAUSE, having come for Public Hearing before the Code Enforcement Board on January 13, 2011,
after due notice to Respondent, BONNIE LASLO, the Board issues its Order Imposing Fine and Costs as follows:

It is ORDERED that:

1. Respondent, BONNIE LASLO, is found guilty of violating Section 13-2(b)(1), 13- 76(g), 13-
96(d), 13-127(1), 13-127(10), 13-141(b) of the Gainesville Code of Ordinances existing at 3443 NW Ist Court,
Gainesville, Florida, also known as Tax Parcel 06494-005-000.

2. Respondent shall have 10 days from the date of the issuarice of this Order to correct said violation
and to come into compliance with the Code of Ordinances.

3. Should Respondent fail to comply with the Order by said date, then in that event, Respondent shall
pay a fine of $100.00 per day for each and every day said violation continues to exist at the above address past the
time set by the Board.

4. Costs for prosecuting this case shall be assessed in the amount of $152.95 payable by the
Respondent to the Petitioner.

If not complied with, this Order shall constitute a lien against Tax Parcel 06494-005-000, also known as
3443 NW 1st Court, Gainesville, Florida and any and all real or personal property owned by BONNIE
LASLO, pursuant to Sec. 162.09, F.S., and may be recorded in Public Records of Alachua County.

DONE AND ORDERED this )0 day of January, 2011, at Gainesville, Florida.

ATTEST: GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
(TR L S - Ddlla e M
Clerk ,Ce,g}e EndapnencesiBBbard William A. Gager, Ir., Chdir
, MY COVMISSION 0o 173;;?:
g ML vt CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

”‘T‘PTEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the above Order has been sent to Respondent, Bonnie Laslo, 201
S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 419, Gainesville, Florida 32607 by U.S. Mail, this % day of January, 2011,

el Se

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY A w4

200 E. UNIVERSITY AVE. ERTIFIEQCOFY Clerk of the Board —
SUITE 425 % 'j{j’“
GAINESVILLE, FL 32601 e 2| 3 u ’
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